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BILL NO. 5-14-04-12 
SPECIAL ORDINANCE NO. S-__ 

AN ORDINANCE approving CONSTRUCTION 
CONTRACT - RESOLUTION 12368, 2014-
PUBLIC SIDEWALK CURB RAMP PACKAGE A 
between MALOTT CONTRACTING and the City of 
Fort Wayne, Indiana, in connection with the Board 
of Public Works. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON 

COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT WAYNE, INDIANA: 

SECTION 1. That the CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT -

RESOLUTION 12368, 2014-PUBLIC SIDEWALK CURB RAMP PACKAGE A 

by and between MALOTT CONTRACTING and the City of Fort Wayne, 

Indiana, in connection with the Board of Public Works, is hereby ratified, and 

affirmed and approved in all respects, respectfully for: 

All labor, insurance, material, equipment, tools, power, 
transportation, miscellaneous equipment, etc., necessary for 
construction of approximately 109 corners with connecting 
walks and ramps focusing on several schools and 
neighborhoods in the North half of the City: 

involving a total cost of TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT THOUSAND, ONE 

HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR AND 07/100 DOLLARS- ($268,184.07). A copy 

of said Contract is on file with the Office of the City Clerk and made available 

for public inspection, according to law. 
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SECTION 2. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect 

from and after its passage and any and all necessary approval by the Mayor. 

Council Member 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY 

Carol Helton, City Attorney 
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Award: Resolution 12368, 2014- Public Sidewalk Curb Ramp Package A 

to Malott Contracting 

in the amount of $268,184.07 

cJLaTIWlJ diUCJJf~~--
ATTEST: Victoria Edwards, Clerk 

CITY OF FORT WAYNE 

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 

Date: OprLi_( C\, OOILi 

Robikkn~""n""-'dy"',"'C'-h-a~ir 

~~~em be~~~ 
Kumar Menon, Member 



~st bid column 
Form 96 ' Non-Collusion Affidavit ' Cert In Ueu/F1nancial Statement ' Sidder's Sond ' Street Barricade Maint Info ' EBE Declaration Form ' Addendum No. 1 
Addendum No. 2 
E verify affidavit ' Drug Policy ' TOTAL: $258 856.75 TOTAl: $268.184.07 TOTAL: $273 479.00 TOTAL: $378.910.00 TOTAL: $433.882.00 

%over 3.60% %over 5.65% %over 46.38% %over 67.61% 
%under 0.00% %under 0.00% %under 0.00% %under 0.00% 

Bid Tabulation 
pro): 2014 Public Sidewalk Curb Ramp Package A RES. NO.: 12368 
Bid W.O. NO.: 12368 BIDDER: Malott Contractin , BIDDER: Ke Concrete, Inc BIDDER: Hi skind Concrete BIDDER: Garcia Concrete c 
Date: 03/26/14 estimate 
ITEM ITEM PLAN UNIT UN~:t~~)ST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMg~NT UNI~~OST AMOUNT UNIT COST AM~~NT UNI~~OST AMOUNT 
NO. OTY Est($ . ., 

'" 
., 1$ 

1 R moval of Concrete 2659 SY $6.50 $17.283.50 $7.56 $20.102.04 $7.00 $18.6 3.00 $10.00 $26 590.00 $10.00 $26.590.00 

2 Removal of Concrete Pavement 88 SY $10.00 $880.00 $6.80 $598.40 $10.00 $880.00 $20.00 $1 760.00 $10.00 $880.00 

3 Removal of Curb 1534 " $7.00 $10.738.00 $7.50 $11.505.00 $6.00 $9,204.00 $8.00 $12 272.00 $10.00 $15.340.00 

4 C ncrete For Win walks & Ram s 6" Includes V·Locs 1733 SY $36.00 $62.388.00 $3750 $64.987.50 $40.00 $69 320.00 $75.00 $129 975.00 $85.00 $147.305.00 

5 Concrete Curb T e 1-B T e 11-B. T e Ill 1240 LF $14.00 $17.360.00 $19.00 $23.560.00 $15.00 $18.600.00 $30.00 $37.200.00 $20.00 $24.800.00 

6 Concrete Curb - Back of Si ewalk Undistributed Quanti 1165 LF $15.00 $17.475.00 $9.00 $10.485.00 $10.00 $11650.00 $12.00 $13,980.00 $7.00 $8.155.00 

7 CQDcrete Sidewalk (4" 874 SY $25.00 $21.850.00 $28.50 $24.909.00 $27.00 S23.5'l8.00 $30.00 $26.220.00 $30.00 $26,220.00 

8 
g~~e~~.;.o~~~~\e Pavement, Plain (7'') (Includes T)llle 1-A 

88 SY $35.00 $3.080.00 $40.20 $3.537.60 $30.00 $2 6 0.00 $36.00 $3168.00 $35.00 $3.080.00 

9 
~~~kCr~~\osit Wetsel Tactile Warning Surface Units {color 

173 EA $250.00 $43.250.00 $205.00 $35.465.00 $210.00 $36 330.00 $200.00 $34.600.00 $220.00 $38.060.00 

10 
;~~) 4' Com posit Tactile Waming Surface Units (color brick 

23 EA $250.00 $5 750.00 $232.00 $5 336.00 $210.00 $4,830.00 5200.00 $4 600.00 5350.00 $8 050.00 

11 B d Course Material 425 TON 515.00 $6 375.00 $17.50 $7.437.50 $15.00 $6 375.00 $18.00 $7,650.00 $20.00 $8.500.00 

12 T e "0" Com acted A reo ate for Base No. 53 1" TON $15.00 $1 650.00 $19.00 $2.090.00 515.00 $1.650.00 $25.00 $2 750.00 $20.00 $2.200.00 

13 T Soil 25' TON $18.00 $4 572.00 523.50 $5 969.00 $15.00 53.810.00 $25.00 $6 350.00 $22.00 $5.588.00 

14 
~ua~~~~~lves (Curb-Box) Adjusted to Grade (Undistributed 

9 EA 530.00 $270.00 $65.00 $585.00 $50.00 $4!>0.00 $150.00 $1.350.00 $75.00 $675.00 

15 Water Valves (Valve-Box) Ad'usted to Grade 2 EA $40.00 $80.00 $45.00 $90.00 $75.00 $150.00 $150.00 $300.00 $250.00 $500.00 

16 CastinQs Ad'usted to Grade 8 EA S150.0iJ $1.200.00 $45.00 $360.00 $150.00 $1,200.00 $250.00 52.000.00 $125.00 51.000.00 

17 Remove & Reolace with 2x2 curb & outter castin 11 EA 5400.00 $4.400.00 $460.00 $5,060.00 $500.00 $5 500.00 $600.00 $6.600.00 $550.00 $6.050.00 

"""~'" o:·'-'""' 



best bid column 
Form 96 ' Non-Collusion Affidavit ' Celt In Lieu/Financial Statement ' Bidder's Bond ' Street BJOrricade Maint Info ' EBE Declaration Form ' Adaendum No. 1 
Addendum No. 2 
E verify affidavit ' Drug Policy ' TOTAL: 5258 856.75 TOTAL: 5268184.07 TOTAL: 5273 479.00 TOTAL: $378 910.00 TOTAL: 5433 882.00 

%over 3.60% %over 5.65% %over 48.38% %over 67.61% 
%under 0.00% %under 0.00% %under 0.00% %under 0.00% 

Bid Tabulation 
proj: 2014 Public Sidewalk Curb Ramp Package A RES. NO.: 12388 
Bid W.O. NO.: 12368 BIDDER: Malott Contractln BIDDER: Ke Concrete, Inc BIDDER: Hi skind Concrete BIDDER: Garcia Concrete c 
Date: 03126/14 estimate 
ITEM ITEM PLAN UNIT UN~:~~~)ST AMOUNT UNI~~OST A~~~NT UNI~~OST AM~~NT UNI~5~0ST AM~~NT UNIT COST AM~~NT 
NO. QTY Est 5 s 

18 Hvdrosflck with Pol mer for Erosion Control 3125 SY $2.25 57.031.25 $2.50 57.812.50 $2.00 $6 250.00 $3.00 59 375.00 $2.00 $6.250.00 

19 Sediouard Inlet Protection Device or A oroved Eoual 20 EA $50.00 $1.000.00 $61.00 51.220.00 $50.00 $1.000.00 550.00 51.000.00 $50.00 51.000.00 

20 S andard Barricade T e 111-B 4 EA $60.00 $240.00 $136.00 5544.00 $125.00 5500.00 $150.00 $600.00 $150.00 5600.00 

21 Construction Si n T e "A" " EA $80.00 $2.560.00 $160.00 $5.120.00 $60.00 $1 920.00 575.00 $2.400.00 $120.00 $3.840.00 

22 Relocate Street Li ht 1 EA $500.00 $500.00 $880.00 $880.00 51.000.00 $1.000.00 $3.500.00 $3 500.00 52.500.00 $2.500.00 

23 Mobilization and Demobilization 1 LS $4.000.00 $4.000.00 53.500.00 $3 500.00 $16 000.00 $16 000.00 511800.00 511800.00 545.000.00 $45.000.00 

24 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS 54 000.00 $4.000.00 $3.500.00 $3,500.00 513.000.00 $13.000.00 $7 800.00 $7 800.00 $25.000.00 $25.000.00 

25 Work allowance 1 LS $3.000.00 53.000.00 $3.000.00 $3.000.00 $3 000.00 $3.000.00 $3 000.00 $3 000.00 $3 000.00 $3.000.00 

26 Common Excavation 50 CY $15.00 $750.00 $19.00 $950.00 $20.00 $1.000.00 $50.00 $2.500.00 $50.00 $2.500.00 

27 Precast 30" Round Inlet W/ 2'X2' Curb & Gutter Castin 1 EA $1.000.00 $1.000.00 $460.00 $460.00 $1 500.00 $1.500.00 52 000.00 $2.000.00 $2 500.00 $2.500.00 

28 Pi e. 12". RCP 8 LF $35.00 5280.00 $30.00 5240.00 $70.00 $560.00 $100.00 $800.00 $45.00 5360.00 
Underdrain,6" P~-~)orated Plastic. Group K Pipe (inc. #8 

29 A9£..@fl;'lte Backfill 160 LF 56.50 $1.040.00 $10.00 $1 600.00 $10.00 $1 600.00 $15.00 $2.400.00 $10.00 $1 600.00 

30 Une. Thermoelastic. Solid White 24".Sto Bar Piano Keys) 1867 LF 57.00 513.069.00 58.09 $15.104.03 $5.00 $9 335.00 $5.00 $9.335.00 $4.50 $8.401.50 

31 Une Paint. Solid White 4". (Cross walk)_ 5350 LF 50.10 $535.00 50.29 $1.551.50 $0.04 $214.00 $0.10 $535.00 $1.25 $6.687.50 

321AsPhalt I Concrete pavement reoair (See detail\ 20 SY $50.00 $1.000.00 525.00 $500.00 $40.00 $800.00 $200.00 $4 000.00 $45.00 $900.00 

33 Curb tum out com lete in olace 1 EA $250.00 $250.00 $125.00 $125.00 $1.000.00 $1.000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $750.00 $750.00 



COUNCIL DIGEST SHEET 

Enclosed with this introduction form is a tab sheet and related material from the vendor(s) who 
submitted bid(s). Transportation Engineering Services is providing tbis information to Council as 
an overview of the 2014- Public Sidewalk Curb Ramp Package A award. 

RFPs & BIDS 
. . Bid/RFP# 12368 

Awarded To Malott Contracting 
- Amount $268,184.07 

Conflict of interest on file? X Yes DNa n/a 
Number ofRegistrants 5 

Number ofBidders 4 
Attachments- AWARD APPROVAL AND BID TAB ANALYSIS SHEET 

EXTENSIONS 

Date Last Bid Out N/A 

# Extensions Granted N/A 

To Date 

SPECIAL PROCUREMENT 

Contract #liD 12368 

(State, Federal, 
Piggyback--Authority) 

Sole Source/ N/A 

Compatibility Justification 

BID CRITERIA (Take Buy Indiana requirements into consideration.) 

Most Responsible, 
X Yes DNo Ifno, explain below Responsive Lowest 

If not lowest, explain 
N/A 



COUNCIL DIGEST SHEET 

COST COMPARISON 
Increase/decrease amount N!A 

from prior years 
For annual purchase 

(ifavailable). 

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT I NEED 

IdentifY need for project & 
describe project; attach SEE ATTACHED COMMON COUNCIL SUPPLEMENTAL 

supporting documents as 
necessary. 

REQUEST FOR PRIOR APPROVAL 

Provide justification if N/A 

prior approval is being 
requested. 

FUNDING SOURCE 

Account Information. CEDIT 

--
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COMMON COUNCIL DIGEST SHEET- SUPPLEMENTAL 
2014- Public Sidewalk Curb Ramp Package A 

Action Requested: 

Requesting approval of an award to Malott Contracting in the amount 
of $268,184.07 pursuant to Board of Works resolution 12368. 

Note: Malott Contracting was the lowest most responsive bidder 
among 4 bidders at 3.60% above the engineer's estimate. 

Description and Scope of Work: 

A total of approximately 109 corners will be constructed with 
connecting walks and ramps. Construction will center around 
several schools and neighborhoods in the north half of the city. 


